West Chinnock Primary Weekly Update

V4V \onday 16th October 2023

Pupils in Acorn class have been learning about the Jewish day of rest — the Shabbat. This included
sipping grape juice, tasting bread (home made by Mrs Oakes) and recalling Old Testament stories
such as the Creation and Moses.

Meanwhile, in Oak class pupils have been exploring the story behind different Hindu deities; Brah-
ma, Vishnu, Shiva and Ganesh son of the mother goddess Parvati.

This Friday is a non-school uniform day. Please bring a donation (suggested £1) to help raise valua-
ble funds for the Parent and Friends Association (PFA).

Also on Friday, we look forward to the annual PFA disco in the village hall. A huge thank you for
parents and staff for organising and helping out. | look forward to going into the half-term break bop-
ping to the beats! A reminder that the timings are as follows:

4.30-5.45pm Acorn class
5.45-7.00pm Oak class

Wishing you all a good week.

Mr Caswell
Our half term Core Value: Respect / British Value Focus: Democracy
/ Clubs \

Upcoming dates 3:20-4:15pm
Monday 16th October —Deadline for entries to Photo Contest Monday
Wednesday 18th October — X Country Aldon Hill 4-5.30pm Sports Club Yr' 3-6
Friday 20th October-PFA Non school uniform day. Art Club Yr 1-2
Friday 20th October-Awards Assembly 2.45-3.15pm Tuesday
Friday 20th October-PFA Disco 4.30pm—7.00pm Dance Club Yr 1-3
Monday 30th October - School Photographer individual/siblings Thursday
Tuesday 31st October—Yr 6 Deadline for applying to secondary Multi Sports Club Y R-2
schools, Hockey Club Yr 3-6
Wednesday 1st November—Cross Country at Yeovil Football Early Bird
Club (Yr’s 2-6) .

Mon—~Fri 8.25am—=8.55am

Sunday 12th November—Remembrance Service at the Church

Monday 13th November —Odd Socks Day/Anti Bullying Week
Wednesday 15th November—Parents evening 1.30-6.30pm
Friday 17th November —Children In Need—Non Uniform Day
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